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KENTUCKY BOARD OF VETERINARY EXAMINERS 
107 Corporate Drive, Second Floor, Frankfort, KY 40601 

Office: 502-782-0273    Fax: 502-695-5887 

bve.ky.gov    vet@ky.gov   
 

 

Board Meeting Agenda
January 24, 2019 

10:30 AM COMMITTEE MEETINGS 

 Complaints Screening Committee – Meeting at 105 Corporate Drive 

 Applications Committee – Meeting at 107 Corporate Drive 
 

12:00 PM Lunch 

12:30 PM CALL TO ORDER 

 ROLL CALL / ESTABLISHMENT OF QUORUM 

 CONFIRMATION OF PUBLIC NOTICE 

 READING OF MISSION STATEMENT 

 ELECTION OF CHAIR AND VICE CHAIR 

 APPROVAL OF MINUTES 

 Board Meeting Minutes from November 29, 2018  

 FINANCIAL STATEMENT 

 Revenue and Expenditures, F.Y. 2019 – to date 

 Proposed Expenditures: 

o Travel request: AAVSB Board Basics & Beyond Training. 
aavsb.org/board-services/member-board-resources/trainings/.   
 

 OLD BUSINESS 

 Website Build 

 Trending Topics:  
o Massage Therapy for animals - Board of Licensure for Massage Therapy 

meets on February 4 and would like to mutually discuss this issue. 
o Chiropractic Services for animals 
o Acupuncture Services for animals 
o Physical Therapy for animals 
o Laser Therapy Services for animals 
o Industrial Hemp / CBD Products for animals 

 Refund Requests.  Licensees approved to receive a refund of their renewal late 
fee have been issued a refund. 

 Records Officer Appointment. 

 

 

http://occupations.ky.gov/
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 LICENSURE STATUS REPORT 

 

 APPLICATIONS COMMITTEE REPORTS 

 New Applicants for Licensure 

 New CEU Applications 

 

 WELLNESS COMMITTEE REPORT  

 

 SALES REPORTS 

 Keeneland – January Sales 

 

 COMPLAINTS COMMITTEE REPORT 

 2015-30 

 2018-06 

 2018-07 

 2018-09 

 2018-11 

 2018-17 

 2018-19 

 2018-21 

 2018-22 

 2018-23 

 2018-24 

 2018-25 

 2018-26 

 2018-27 

 2018-28 

 2018-29 

 2018-30 

 2018-31 

 2018-32 

 2018-33 

 2018-34 

 2018-35 

 2018-36 

 2018-37 

 2018-40 

 2018-41 

 2018-42 

 2018-43 
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 OPEN DISCUSSION / NEW BUSINESS 

 AAVSB  
o Committee Appointments. 

 Judith Piazza appointed to the AAVSB Task Force Committee 

 Michelle Shane appointed to the Think Tank Ad Hoc Committee 

o Call for Nominations. Nominations for the 2019-2020 leadership year are 
now open, and due by May 30. There are five distinctive open positions. 
More at www.aavsb.org/nominations .  

o Call for Bylaws Amendments. Proposed bylaws amendments are due to the 
AAVSB office by March 1, 2019. Bylaws can be found at aavsb.org/about-
us/governance .   

o Resolution 2018-1. During the AAVSB's business session at the 2018 
AAVSB Annual Meeting & Conference, the Delegate Assembly passed 
Resolution 2018-1. AAVSB is requesting the Board to review the Resolution 
and provide feedback to the AAVSB as soon as possible. 

 News Items 
o International Equine Veterinarian Hall of Fame induction – Dr. Duncan 

Peters of Kentucky 
o Equine Soundness Professionals (ESP) – new organization 

 Other Questions for Discussion 
o US Army Vet Tech Course – not AVMA Approved. 
o Pending inquiries 

 

 APPROVAL OF TRAVEL AND PER DIEM 

 

 REGULATION REVISIONS 

 

 NEXT MEETING   

March 21, 2019 – 10:30 Committee Meetings (closed) 

– 12:00 Lunch  

– 12:30 Board Meeting 

Office of the State Veterinarian 

109 Corporate Drive, Frankfort, KY 40601  

 

 ADJOURNMENT 
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